NOTICE OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS

Design & Review Board Commission HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Design & Review Board of the City of Las Vegas, NM, will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, May 20th, 2024, starting at 4:00p.m. Meeting will be in person at 500 Railroad Avenue, Las Vegas, NM 87701.

Items to be discussed: Approval of minutes for the DRB Meeting held on December 4th, 2023: Design and Review Board Application for signs/façade alterations. Las Vegas, NM 87701. Application submitted on behalf of Jeremias Gonzales, and Katherine Ballard (Personal Representatives).

The video recording of this and all past meetings will remain available for viewing at any time on the City's website at <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> under meetings and minutes. Staff is available to help members of the public access pre-recorded meetings on-line at any time during normal business hours.

Agenda: The agenda for the meeting is available on the City's website <u>www.lasvegasnm.gov</u> under meetings and minutes.

Public Input: The Design & Review Board Commission will also accept general public input in written form via email, fax, or hand delivery through 1:00 PM on Monday, May 20th, 2024. Web submission for public input shall be submitted to Charles Ortiz, Planning & Zoning Coordinator at <u>cortiz@lasvegasnm.gov</u>, or delivered to 500 Railroad Avenue, Las Vegas, NM 87701. Public Input submitted will be read into the record during the meeting.

CITY OF LAS VEGAS

<u>/s/ Cassandra Fresquez</u> City Clerk